DO63: 1H NMR spectrum (500 MHz, CDCl3).
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DO63: 13C NMR spectrum (125 MHz, CDCl3).
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VF15: 1H NMR spectrum (500 MHz, CDCl3).
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VF15: 13C NMR spectrum (125 MHz, CDCl3).
[image: image4.jpg]CPDPRG2
NuCc2
PCPD2
PL2
PL12
PL13
PL2W
PL12W
PLL3W
sFO2

s T T T T

e e e T . e e - 1 . -

150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 ppm

CHANNEL 2

00000000 s

0.03000000 sec

3.00
32.22848892
125.8043140

waltz16

18.40
20.76952171
0.39575511
0.39575511
500.2618940
32768
125.7904810
EM

0

1.50

0
1.40

usec
dB
aB
aB

W




_1523961038

_1523961039

